507903095 05/12/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7950220

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chih-Hsiung SHIH	05/05/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Moxa Inc.
Street Address:	Fl. 4, No.135, Lane 235, Baoqiao Road, Xindian Dist.
City:	New Taipei City
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11563589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU

Address Line 1: 5F., NO.389, FUHE RD., YONGHE DIST.,

Address Line 4: NEW TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MXAR0064USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIBYL YU

SIGNATURE: /SIBYL YU/

DATE SIGNED: 05/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2 source=NP005#page1.tif source=NP005#page2.tif

PATENT 507903095 REEL: 063619 FRAME: 0679

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSI	GNOR(S) (Inventors):
N	Vame:	Chi-Yuan KAO
N	Name:	Yu-Chen KAO
N	Jame:	Hung-Chun CHEN
N	Jame:	Chih-Hsiung SHIH
Hereby	sells, as	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIG	SNEE(S)	:
N	lame:	Moxa Inc.
A	Address:	Fl. 4, No.135, Lane 235, Baoqiao Road, Xindian Dist., New Taipei City 231, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		ors and assignees of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to any ments which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	" CERT I F	FICATE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND CERTIFICATE MANAGEMENT METHOD"
Which	h is foun	d in :
(a)	1	U.S. patent application executed on even date
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. application serial no
(d)	<u>+</u> r	patent no. US 11,563,589 B2 issued 2023/1/24
(e)	I	nternational application no

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuations, continuation-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutes, or extensions thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this 2013/5/ Date of signing). (情發明人務必簽署上列日期。)

(Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR	
Chi-Yuan KAO		
Yu-Chen KAO		
Hung-Chun CHEN		
Chih-Hsiung SHIH	施紹维	

RECORDED: 05/12/2023

REEL: 063619 FRAME: 0681